ulated, and with the exception of a few towns and cities is composed of set-
tlements scattered over its extensive area. There are few railroads and the
method of communication to many points is difficult and uncertain. In all
this territory at the November election of 1916 only about fifteen thousand
(15,000) ballots were cast for the Delegate to the House of Representatives.
It is only natural that the legislature in adopting the Australian ballot
should take these facts into consideration and in order that all the people
in the Territory might have the opportunity to exercise the elective fran-